penalties for perjury) with the Executive Director of the Board that such employee: 

(1)   is a candidate for public office and specify such office; and 

(2)   will not raise, collect, receive or expend (either as an individual candidate or 

through  an authorized political committee) more than two thousand five hundred 

dollars   

(3)  ($2,500.00) on behalf of or in connection with his/her campaign/candidacy for 

public office. 

Copies of such sworn statement shall also be filed with Deputy Executive Director, 

the General Counsel, the Director of Personnel, the Finance Officer, the Candidate